
DIV A

DIV C

DIV M

DIV T

DIV Z

BRANCH I

BRANCH IV

DIV X

DIV F

DIV K

DIV P

BRANCH II

Resort Dip

DP-40 
Hoist

DP-30 
White Rock

DP-80 
Crab Shack

DP-70 Weston Ridge

DP-90 General Store

DP-60 Palo Colorado

DP-20 
New Corporation Yard

DP-50 
Mid-Coast Fire Station

DP-10 
San Carlos 

Summer Camp

DP-5

DP-1

White Rock Dip

Dairy Gulch Dip

Heli-Well Dip

1

1

G20

G16
G16

Rancho SanCarlos Rd

Ra
nc

ho
Rd

Va
lle

y
Hi

l ls
Ln

LosPrados Dr

Ch
am

isa
l

Pa
ss

4WDRoad

Dormody Rd

PronghornRun

4WD
Road

Club
PlaceLn

QuailWay

4WDRoad

Cr
es

t
Rd

Polo

Colo
rad

o Rd

Pr
ad

o
de

l S
ol

4WDRoad

Paso
HondoPenon

Peak Trl

Me
sa

Rd

4WDRoad

Corra
l

Run

Coast Rd

Point

Lobos St

VistaCielo

Loma
del Rey

Los
Robles Rd

Rancho
Fiesta Rd

Mesa
Trl

CanteraRun
MentoneRd

4W
D

Ro
ad

Big PinesTrl

Coast Rd

TouchePass

Red
Wolf Dr

4WD
Road

Goodrich

Trl

Middle Rd

PotreroTrl

East
Pronghorn

Coast Rd

4WD Road

Miramonte Rd

4W

D

Ro

ad

LaurelesRidge Rd

Coast Rd

San Jose CreekCanyon Rd

Middle Rd

Schulte Rd

San
Rem

o

Rd

4WDRoad

Polo
Colorado Rd

Ha
ldo

rn
Rd

Oak
Mea

do
w

Ln

Garrapatos Rd

Turner
Creek Trl

Skinner

Ridge Trl

Bl
ac

k
Moun

ta
i n

Tr
l

Palo
Colorado Rd

Va
sq

ue
z

Trl

Long Rdg

Robinson

Canyon Rd

Palo

Colorado Rd

Bixby

Creek Rd

Co
as

t
Rd

Qu
ail

Ct

Via Poca

VenadoDr

Carmel
Riviera Dr

Rancho San

Carlos Rd

Ve
na

do
Dr

Wi
llo

w
Ct

Corona Rd

Fairway
Ct

Phel
ps

Way

Mal
Paso Ln

Buck
eye

Rd

NidoWay

Vista
Cielo

Fern Ct

He
ron

 Ct

Lit
tle

Be
ar 

Way

Fairway11 Ct

WhiteOak Way

Ohlo
ne

Trce

St
ew

ar
t L

n

Palo
Colorado Rd

Carol Pl
Mooncrest

Dr

4WDRoad

Pin
e

Wa
y

Terrace

Way

Bo
yd

 W
ay

Rancho
Alto

Pa
so

 de
l

Ri
o R

d

Sonoma Ln

Rancho Rd

VasquezTrl

Riley
Ranch Rd

Valley

Hills

Ln

Live Oak Ln

Southview Ln

Point
Lobos S

t

Via Cr
ota

lo

Via Sereno

Fawn Ct

Rocky
Point Rd

Vista
 Ladera

Rumsen Trce

Oa
k

Wa
y

AlisoRd

Spindrift Ln

PoplarLn

Via Madalena

Via del
Zorro

Oak Vw

Ronnoco Rd

WildTurkey Run

De Amaral Rd

Chamisal
Pass

Do
rris

 D
r

4W
D

Ro
ad

Cy
pr

es
s

Ln

Sc
he

tte
r

Rd

Dormody Rd

Pronghorn
Run

Ca
rm

el
Ri

vie
ra

Dr

4WD
Road

RonnocoRd

Ma
rqu

ard

Rd

QuailWay

4WD
Road

Lo
s

Ar
bo

les
 D

r

4WDRoad

Berwick Dr

Crest Rd

Homestead Rd

Polo
Colorado Rd

Lau
rel

Dr

QuailMeadows Dr

W
ha

le
rs

Co
ve

Rd

Pr
ad

o
de

l S
ol

Allan Rd

Via Las

Encinas

Lo
we

r
Wa

lde
n R

d

OldRanch Rd

Ho
ldi

ng
Fie

ld
Ru

n

Ring Ln
Paso
de l Rio

Eddy Rd

Panetta Rd

4WD
Road

Wild
Bo

ar
Ru

n

Vuelo de

Las Palomas

Midd
le

Rd

Red TrailTrce

Paso
Hondo

Pe
non

Pe
ak

Trl

Mesa Rd

W Garzas Rd

PeterPan Rd

Garzas
Trl

4WDRoad

RanchoSan

CarlosRd

CorralRun

Me
rcu

rio
Rd

Qu
ail

Ca
ny

on
Rd

Do
ud

 R
d

H i
t c h

co
ck

Ca
ny

o n
Rd

Garrapata
Trout Farm Rd

Coast Rd

BorondaRd

Point
Lobos St

VistaCielo

Lo
ma

de
lR

ey

E Garzas Rd

Up
pe

r
Wa

lde
n R

d

Los

Robles Rd

Encina Dr

Scarlett Rd

Ho
lt R

d

Rancho

Fiesta Rd

ValleyGreens Dr

Mesa Trl

CanteraRun

Ya
nk

ee
P o

int
Dr

Spindrift 
Rd

Mento
ne

Rd

4W
D

Ro ad

Big Pines Trl

Aurora
del Mar

Coast Rd

TouchePass

Fern
Canyon Rd

RedWolf Dr

4WD
Road

Go
od

r ic
h

Tr
l

Middle Rd

Potrero Trl

Co
as

t R
d

East

Pronghorn

MiddleCanyon Rd

4WDRoad

Miramonte Rd

4WDRoad

Laureles

Ridge Rd

Coast Rd

San Jose CreekCanyon Rd

Middle Rd

Schulte Rd

San

Remo Rd

4WD Road

Polo

Colorado Rd

Haldorn Rd

Oak

Meadow Ln

Garrapatos Rd

Turner

Creek Trl

Moun
t

Devon Rd

Skinner
Ridge Trl

Bla
ck

Mou
nta

in
Trl

Palo

Colorado Rd

Va
squ

ez
Trl

LongRdg

Robinson

Canyon Rd

Palo

Colorado Rd

Bixby Creek Rd

Highway 1

CarmelValley Rd

W Carmel Valley Rd

La
ur

ele
s

Gr
ad

e Rd

Highway 1

Hi
gh

wa
y

1

CarmelVal ley Rd

CarmelVal ley Rd

Highway 1

W Carmel

Valley Rd

CarmelValley Rd

Laureles

Grade Rd

Highway 1

Highway 1

16 15

23
24 19 20 21 22

23
24 19 20

21

22

22

27

26
25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28

27

35
36 31 32 33 34

35 36 31 32

33 34

34

3 2 1
6 5

4 3 2 1
6 5 4

3

8
9

11

12
7

10
11 12 7 8

9

10

17
16

14 13
18 15 14

13

18
17 16

15

20 21

23

24
19 22 23

24
19

20 21
22

25

30

29

28
27

26
25

30
29 28 27

31

32

36

33 34 35
36 31 32 33

34

1

6
45 1 623

5
4

3

7

12
8 11109

7
8 9

10

18

13
17 16

15
14

18
17 16 15

19

20 2421 22
23

19 20 21 22

29 28
25

27
26

30
29 28 27

32
33

34

35 36

31 32 33 34

3456 2
1

6 5 4
3

8
9 10 11

12
7 8 9 10

121°45'W

121°45'W

121°46'W

121°46'W

121°47'W

121°47'W

121°48'W

121°48'W

121°49'W

121°49'W

121°50'W

121°50'W

121°51'W

121°51'W

121°52'W

121°52'W

121°53'W

121°53'W

121°54'W

121°54'W

121°55'W

121°55'W

121°56'W

121°56'W

121°57'W

121°57'W

121°58'W

121°58'W

36
°3

2'N

36
°3

1'N

36
°3

1'N

36
°3

0'N

36
°3

0'N

36
°2

9'N

36
°2

9'N

36
°2

8'N

36
°2

8'N

36
°2

7'N

36
°2

7'N

36
°2

6'N

36
°2

6'N

36
°2

5'N

36
°2

5'N

36
°2

4'N

36
°2

4'N

36
°2

3'N

36
°2

3'N

36
°2

2'N

36
°2

2'N

36
°2

1'N

36
°2

1'N

36
°2

0'N

36
°2

0'N

36
°1

9'N

36
°1

9'N

36
°1

8'N

36
°1

8'N

0 0.6 1.20.3
Miles

Planned Fire Line

Staging Area
Water Source

Drop Point

Division
Branch

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Completed Dozer Line
Completed Line

Hand Line
Proposed Dozer Line

Wilderness Boundary

Dresselhaus
7/25/2016 @ 22:43
NAD83

Ownership
Local Government
Non-Profit Conservancies and Trusts
CA Dept. of Parks and Recreation
CA Dept. of Fish and Wildlife
Other State Lands
USDA Forest Service
Bureau of Land Management
Other Federal Lands

USFS DPA Boundary

Soberanes Incident
CA-BEU-003422

July 26, 2016

OWNERSHIP MAP


